
Randolph-Macon (7-2, 1-1) -vs- Shenandoah (2-7, 0-2)
3/21/2026 at Winchester, VA (Shentel Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Randolph-Macon Goals: Andrew Bergesen (5); Logan Sinsebox (4); Grant Sobel (3); Matt Carter (2); Chap Hale (1); Jt Harvey (1); Charlie
Hilgartner (1); Grant Johns (1) 
Assists: Grant Sobel (6); Owen King (1); Mike Allen (1); Hunter Drake (1); Matthew Sutty (1); Nathan Sutty (1) 
 
Shenandoah Goals: Cody Griffis (4); Kennedy Duda (1); Ryan Ho (1); Luke Petrie (1) 
Assists: Liam Arnsmeyer (2); Sam Poster (1); Luke Petrie (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Shentel Stadium
Penalties: Kevin Sullivan 2nd/14:06; Grant Johns 2nd/09:35; Teddy Evans 2nd/01:55; George Bratton 4th/11:00; Peyton Lloyd 4th/03:04;
Liam Arnsmeyer 4th/02:02; Braxton Snead 4th/01:33
Officials: Matt McIntosh

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 235

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Randolph-Macon 7 5 5 1 18
Shenandoah 1 2 1 3 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Randolph-Macon 16 13 14 7 50
Shenandoah 3 8 2 11 24

Shots On Goal
Randolph-Macon 12 8 9 3 32
Shenandoah 2 6 2 6 16

Saves
Randolph-Macon 1 4 1 3 9
Shenandoah 5 3 4 2 14

Turnovers
Randolph-Macon 3 1 2 7 13
Shenandoah 6 5 5 6 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Randolph-Macon 4-4 7-7 5-5 6-6 22-22
Shenandoah 3-6 3-3 6-6 7-7 19-22

Ground Balls
Randolph-Macon 9 9 15 9 42
Shenandoah 7 11 3 11 32

Face Offs
Randolph-Macon 5 4 6 2 17
Shenandoah 4 4 1 3 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Randolph-Macon 0 1 0 2 1-3
Shenandoah 0 2 0 2 0-4



Randolph-Macon 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Owen King 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
17 Brodie Kent 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
18 Andrew Bergesen 5 0 5 7 0 0 0 - -
19 Logan Sinsebox 4 0 4 7 1 0 0 - -
20 Grant Sobel 3 6 9 9 3 1 1 - -
23 Mike Allen 0 1 1 0 4 1 2 - -
30 Will Robertson 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 8-13 -
31 Nick Harrington 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
43 Liam Whittle 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
50 Jack Isaacs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
0 Chap Hale 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Jackson Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
2 Peyton Rodriguez 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
3 Jt Harvey 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -

5 Peyton Lloyd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
6 Jacob Macmillan 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
7 Fitz Stanley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Charlie Violette 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
9 Walker Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
10 Matt Carter 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -
12 Charlie Hilgartner 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -

13 George Bratton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Ian Swartzendruber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Tyler Dyson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Jj Phillips 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Jackson Hedrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Kirby Andrews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

25 Grant Johns 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Jake Dudley 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
27 Beaux Wojciechowski 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
28 Hunter Drake 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 - -
29 Matthew Sutty 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 - -
32 Jack Wendorf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Logan Dax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Nick Kline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Ethan McCrea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
36 Sam Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Thomas Greer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Oliver Mudd 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
41 Davis Kimminau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Graeme Stephenson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
44 Carson Mingo 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 8-12 -
45 Quinn Jenkins 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
46 Roman Seaman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Nathan Sutty 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
52 Merric Warren 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

54 Teddy Evans 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
55 Rock Schraa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 11 29 50 42 13 14 17-29
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
50 Jack Isaacs 45:00 4 6 W
33 Logan Dax 11:56 3 3



Shenandoah 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Jack Dwyer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

13 Liam Arnsmeyer 0 2 2 3 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Sam Poster 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 - -
18 Hunter Snow 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
21 Cody Griffis 4 0 4 6 0 1 0 - -
25 Jake Green 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 - -
26 Luke Petrie 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 - -
29 Wyatt Gessner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

31 Kevin Sullivan 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -
1-

01:00
42 Noah Nolt 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
2 Bruce Nyandemo 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
3 Dylan Foughty 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
7 Kennedy Duda 1 0 1 1 4 1 2 - -
9 Brody McClure 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 8-19 -
11 Xavier Parker 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
17 Lucas Brooks 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
23 Ryan Feldman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Ryan Ho 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
30 Zack Dobson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

32 Braxton Snead 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-9
1-

00:30
36 Jordan Rogers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Hudson Phillips 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Manny Lucas 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
99 Noah Zeranski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -

Totals 7 4 11 24 32 22 6 12-29
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Jack Dwyer 15:00 7 5
23 Ryan Feldman 41:56 11 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RANDOLPH
SHENAND

O
1st 13:33 Andrew Bergesen Grant Sobel 1 0
1st 11:35 Logan Sinsebox Unassisted 2 0
1st 11:15 Grant Sobel Owen King 3 0
1st 10:22 Grant Johns Grant Sobel 4 0
1st 09:28 Cody Griffis Unassisted 4 1
1st 06:31 Charlie Hilgartner Unassisted 5 1
1st 00:36 Matt Carter Unassisted 6 1
1st 00:02 Logan Sinsebox Grant Sobel 7 1
2nd 14:06 Logan Sinsebox Grant Sobel 8 1
2nd 13:37 Logan Sinsebox (UP) Grant Sobel 9 1
2nd 10:30 Cody Griffis Liam Arnsmeyer 9 2
2nd 08:50 Andrew Bergesen Hunter Drake 10 2
2nd 03:54 Andrew Bergesen Unassisted 11 2
2nd 03:20 Cody Griffis Liam Arnsmeyer 11 3
2nd 00:31 Grant Sobel Unassisted 12 3
3rd 11:04 Ryan Ho Luke Petrie 12 4
3rd 10:11 Jt Harvey Unassisted 13 4
3rd 09:08 Grant Sobel Unassisted 14 4
3rd 08:17 Andrew Bergesen Nathan Sutty 15 4
3rd 07:19 Matt Carter Grant Sobel 16 4
3rd 03:04 Andrew Bergesen Mike Allen 17 4
4th 09:12 Cody Griffis Sam Poster 17 5
4th 07:16 Luke Petrie Unassisted 17 6
4th 05:17 Chap Hale Matthew Sutty 18 6
4th 01:35 Kennedy Duda (DN) Unassisted 18 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type

2nd 14:06
SHENAND
O Kevin Sullivan 01:00 SLASHING

2nd 09:35 RANDOLPH Grant Johns 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 01:55 RANDOLPH Teddy Evans 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:00 RANDOLPH George Bratton 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 03:04 RANDOLPH Peyton Lloyd 00:30 OFFSIDE

4th 02:02
SHENAND
O Liam Arnsmeyer 00:30 INTERFERENCE

4th 01:33
SHENAND
O Braxton Snead 00:30 DELAY OF GAME



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 RANDOLPH Jack Isaacs at goalie for RANDOLPH.
15:00 SHENANDO Jack Dwyer at goalie for SHENANDO.
15:00 RANDOLPH Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Will Robertson.
13:57 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Charlie Hilgartner WIDE
13:44 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Charlie Hilgartner, SAVE Jack Dwyer
13:33 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Andrew Bergesen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Grant Sobel.

Randolph-Macon 1, Shenandoah 0
13:33 RANDOLPH Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [13:33] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Will Robertson.
13:10 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel HIGH
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Peyton Rodriguez.
12:14 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO failed.
11:35 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Logan Sinsebox.

Randolph-Macon 2, Shenandoah 0
11:35 SHENANDO Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Brody McClure won by SHENANDO, [11:35] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Brody McClure.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Brody McClure (caused by Carson Mingo).
11:17 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Carson Mingo.
11:15 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel, Assist by Owen King.

Randolph-Macon 3, Shenandoah 0
11:15 RANDOLPH Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Braxton Snead won by RANDOLPH (on faceoff violation).
10:22 SHENANDO Timeout by SHENANDO.
10:22 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Grant Johns, Assist by Grant Sobel.

Randolph-Macon 4, Shenandoah 0

10:22 SHENANDO
Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by SHENANDO, [10:22] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Brody
McClure.

09:38 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Sam Poster, SAVE Jack Isaacs
09:36 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer.
09:28 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Cody Griffis.

Randolph-Macon 4, Shenandoah 1
09:28 RANDOLPH Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [09:28] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Will Robertson.
08:51 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Grant Johns, SAVE Jack Dwyer
08:36 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jt Harvey, SAVE Jack Dwyer
08:17 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Noah Nolt.
08:10 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
07:33 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Charlie Hilgartner, SAVE Jack Dwyer
07:07 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO failed.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Hunter Snow.
07:04 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
06:31 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Charlie Hilgartner.

Randolph-Macon 5, Shenandoah 1
06:31 RANDOLPH Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Braxton Snead won by RANDOLPH, [06:31] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Brodie Kent.
05:59 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Mike Allen.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Mike Allen (caused by Kennedy Duda).
05:54 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO failed.
05:00 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel HIT POST
04:56 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Walker Wilkinson.
04:44 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel, SAVE Jack Dwyer
04:32 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
03:51 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green BLOCKED
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
03:20 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jt Harvey (caused by Zack Dobson).
02:38 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kevin Sullivan.
02:34 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Jack Dwyer.
02:30 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Lucas Brooks.
01:22 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
00:46 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel HIT POST



00:41 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Matt Carter.
00:36 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Matt Carter.

Randolph-Macon 6, Shenandoah 1

00:36 SHENANDO
Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Braxton Snead won by SHENANDO, [00:36] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Braxton
Snead.

00:19 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Manny Lucas.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Manny Lucas (caused by Brodie Kent).
00:03 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel.
00:02 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Logan Sinsebox, Assist by Grant Sobel.

Randolph-Macon 7, Shenandoah 1
00:02 SHENANDO Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by SHENANDO (on faceoff violation).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 SHENANDO
Faceoff Will Robertson vs Braxton Snead won by SHENANDO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Braxton
Snead.

15:00 SHENANDO Ryan Feldman at goalie for SHENANDO.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Sam Poster (caused by Mike Allen).
14:16 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Brodie Kent.
14:12 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
14:08 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel.
14:06 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Logan Sinsebox, Assist by Grant Sobel.

Randolph-Macon 8, Shenandoah 1
14:06 SHENANDO Penalty on SHENANDO Kevin Sullivan (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:06 RANDOLPH Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Braxton Snead won by RANDOLPH (on faceoff violation).
13:37 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Logan Sinsebox (MAN-UP), Assist by Grant Sobel.

Randolph-Macon 9, Shenandoah 1
13:37 RANDOLPH Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [13:37] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Carson Mingo.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Carson Mingo (caused by Brody McClure).
13:24 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Brody McClure.
12:43 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer, SAVE Jack Isaacs
12:36 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
12:26 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Nick Harrington WIDE
11:59 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Nathan Sutty, SAVE Ryan Feldman
11:51 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda.
11:45 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
10:47 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis WIDE
10:30 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, Assist by Liam Arnsmeyer.

Randolph-Macon 9, Shenandoah 2

10:30 SHENANDO
Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by SHENANDO, [10:30] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Brody
McClure.

09:35 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Ryan Ho, SAVE Jack Isaacs
09:35 RANDOLPH Penalty on RANDOLPH Grant Johns (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:35 RANDOLPH Timeout by RANDOLPH.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Jake Green (caused by Brodie Kent).
08:54 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Brodie Kent.
08:51 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
08:50 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Andrew Bergesen, Assist by Hunter Drake.

Randolph-Macon 10, Shenandoah 2
08:50 RANDOLPH Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Will Robertson.
08:36 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Logan Sinsebox HIT POST
08:34 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Logan Sinsebox.
08:33 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Logan Sinsebox HIT POST
08:28 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Jake Green (caused by Brodie Kent).
07:25 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Charlie Violette.
07:22 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
07:19 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Andrew Bergesen, SAVE Ryan Feldman
07:16 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Sam Poster.
06:49 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty.
06:46 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty, SAVE Jack Isaacs
06:36 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
05:57 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Charlie Hilgartner, SAVE Ryan Feldman



05:47 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer.
04:38 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
03:54 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Andrew Bergesen.

Randolph-Macon 11, Shenandoah 2
03:54 SHENANDO Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Noah Zeranski won by SHENANDO, [03:54] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Brody McClure.
03:44 SHENANDO Timeout by SHENANDO.
03:20 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, Assist by Liam Arnsmeyer.

Randolph-Macon 11, Shenandoah 3
03:20 SHENANDO Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Brody McClure won by SHENANDO, [03:20] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Brody McClure.
03:11 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kevin Sullivan.
02:27 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Sam Poster.
01:57 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Sam Poster, SAVE Jack Isaacs
01:55 RANDOLPH Penalty on RANDOLPH Teddy Evans (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:41 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer HIGH
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Noah Nolt (caused by Liam Whittle).
01:17 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Owen King.
01:11 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
00:59 RANDOLPH Timeout by RANDOLPH.
00:31 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel.

Randolph-Macon 12, Shenandoah 3
00:31 RANDOLPH Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [00:31] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Will Robertson.
00:19 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Will Robertson WIDE
00:02 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel BLOCKED
00:01 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kevin Sullivan.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHENANDO Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by SHENANDO.
14:27 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Will Robertson, SAVE Ryan Feldman
14:27 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Cody Griffis.
13:51 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
12:53 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Jt Harvey.
12:36 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Peyton Rodriguez, SAVE Ryan Feldman
12:32 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Hudson Phillips.
12:20 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
11:58 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Lucas Brooks, SAVE Jack Isaacs
11:04 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Ryan Ho, Assist by Luke Petrie.

Randolph-Macon 12, Shenandoah 4
11:04 RANDOLPH Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Charlie Violette.
10:11 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Jt Harvey.

Randolph-Macon 13, Shenandoah 4
10:11 RANDOLPH Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [10:11] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Owen King.
09:08 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel.

Randolph-Macon 14, Shenandoah 4
09:08 RANDOLPH Faceoff Will Robertson vs Braxton Snead won by RANDOLPH, [09:08] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Mike Allen.
08:17 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Andrew Bergesen, Assist by Nathan Sutty.

Randolph-Macon 15, Shenandoah 4
08:17 RANDOLPH Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [08:17] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Will Robertson.
07:19 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Matt Carter, Assist by Grant Sobel.

Randolph-Macon 16, Shenandoah 4
07:19 RANDOLPH Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Braxton Snead won by RANDOLPH, [07:19] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Carson Mingo.
06:57 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Carson Mingo.
06:26 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Logan Sinsebox HIT POST
06:18 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Noah Zeranski.
06:11 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Jake Green (caused by Nick Harrington).
05:40 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Mike Allen.
05:34 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
05:33 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Teddy Evans HIGH
05:03 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jt Harvey HIGH



04:41 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Charlie Hilgartner, SAVE Ryan Feldman
04:39 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel.
04:37 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel WIDE
04:35 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Charlie Hilgartner.
04:20 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Andrew Bergesen HIGH
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Grant Sobel.
03:44 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty (caused by Hunter Drake).
03:07 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Hunter Drake.
03:05 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
03:04 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Andrew Bergesen, Assist by Mike Allen.

Randolph-Macon 17, Shenandoah 4
03:04 RANDOLPH Faceoff Carson Mingo vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [03:04] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Charlie Violette.
02:51 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Grant Johns.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH.
02:21 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
02:17 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Lucas Brooks.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Xavier Parker (caused by Mike Allen).
01:43 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Mike Allen.
01:40 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
00:45 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jake Dudley, SAVE Ryan Feldman
00:38 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Noah Nolt (caused by Grant Sobel).
00:02 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Hunter Drake.
00:00 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHENANDO Faceoff Ethan McCrea vs Brody McClure won by SHENANDO (on faceoff violation).
15:00 RANDOLPH Logan Dax at goalie for RANDOLPH.
14:11 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer.
13:39 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green WIDE
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
13:17 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH George Bratton (caused by Kennedy Duda).
13:09 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda.
13:07 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
12:56 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis WIDE
12:56 RANDOLPH Timeout by RANDOLPH.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Lucas Brooks (caused by Teddy Evans).
12:29 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Graeme Stephenson.
12:27 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
12:24 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Beaux Wojciechowski HIGH
11:48 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Matthew Sutty WIDE
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Beaux Wojciechowski.
11:23 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Ryan Feldman.
11:19 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
11:00 RANDOLPH Penalty on RANDOLPH George Bratton (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:32 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Xavier Parker BLOCKED
10:15 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer WIDE
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Oliver Mudd (caused by Luke Petrie).
09:41 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Luke Petrie.
09:14 RANDOLPH Faceoff Will Robertson vs Brody McClure won by RANDOLPH, [09:14] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Will Robertson.
09:12 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, Assist by Sam Poster.

Randolph-Macon 17, Shenandoah 5
08:12 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jake Dudley WIDE
07:49 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Matthew Sutty.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH.
07:36 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
07:35 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Noah Nolt.
07:16 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Luke Petrie.

Randolph-Macon 17, Shenandoah 6



07:16 SHENANDO Faceoff Ethan McCrea vs Braxton Snead won by SHENANDO (on faceoff violation).
06:39 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Lucas Brooks, SAVE Logan Dax
06:31 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
05:42 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Jacob Macmillan.
05:22 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jj Phillips, SAVE Ryan Feldman
05:21 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Jacob Macmillan.
05:19 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jacob Macmillan HIGH
05:18 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Matthew Sutty.
05:17 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Chap Hale, Assist by Matthew Sutty.

Randolph-Macon 18, Shenandoah 6
05:17 SHENANDO Faceoff Ethan McCrea vs Brody McClure won by SHENANDO (on faceoff violation).
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Luke Petrie (caused by Quinn Jenkins).
04:13 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Oliver Mudd.
04:08 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
03:58 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Merric Warren, SAVE Ryan Feldman
03:45 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
03:04 RANDOLPH Penalty on RANDOLPH Peyton Lloyd (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:33 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Jake Green.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Jake Green (caused by Graeme Stephenson).
02:09 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Liam Whittle.
02:06 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
02:02 SHENANDO Penalty on SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:02 RANDOLPH Timeout by RANDOLPH.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Walker Wilkinson.
01:38 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda.
01:36 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
01:35 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda (MAN-DOWN).

Randolph-Macon 18, Shenandoah 7
01:35 RANDOLPH Faceoff Jackson Grant vs Braxton Snead won by RANDOLPH (on faceoff violation).
01:33 SHENANDO Penalty on SHENANDO Braxton Snead (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Matthew Sutty.
00:51 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
00:47 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda (caused by Quinn Jenkins).
00:32 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Quinn Jenkins.
00:30 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Fitz Stanley (caused by Hunter Snow).
00:18 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kevin Sullivan.
00:15 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
00:12 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Bruce Nyandemo, SAVE Logan Dax
00:09 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Noah Nolt.
00:01 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Luke Petrie, SAVE Logan Dax
00:00 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Bruce Nyandemo.
00:00 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Bruce Nyandemo WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


